6743 KINNE STREET6743 KINNE STREET
E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057
800-448-1666 800-448-1666 •• 315-438-4700 315-438-4700
E-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.comE-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.com
Web: www.microwavefi lter.comWeb: www.microwavefi lter.com
2727
Microwave Filter Company  MB Series
Discrete Element

 • 3-9 section designs are standard
 • Call the factory for custom designs
MODEL DESIGNATION
CONNECTOR CODE CHART
Connector Style Connector Code Style
“N” Female NF 1
“N” Male NM 1
BNC Female BF 1
BNC Male BM 1
TNC Female TF 1
TNC Male TM 1
SMA Female SF 1,2
SMA Male SM 1,2
PC Pins PN 1,2
Special XX 1,2
2828
Microwave Filter Company
6743 KINNE STREET6743 KINNE STREET
E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057E. SYRACUSE, NY 13057
800-448-1666 800-448-1666 •• 315-438-4700 315-438-4700
E-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.comE-Mail: mfcsales@microwavefi lter.com
Web: www.microwavefi lter.comWeb: www.microwavefi lter.com
 MB Series
Discrete Element
Miniature Bandpass Filters
EXAMPLE
Determine minimum attenuation levels at 225 MHz and 275 MHz for the following fi lter:
               Center Frequency = 250 MHz
               Minimum 3 dB Bandwidth = 15 MHz
               Number of sections = 6
               Solution:
3 dB bandwidths from Fc,(BW
N
) =
(225 – 250)/15 =- 1.67 BW
N
(275 – 250)/15 = +1.67 BW
N
From the curve above:
-1.67 BW = 65 dB
+1.67 BW = 50 dB
-70
-60
-50
-40
-30
-20
-10
-5 -4 -3 -2 -1 0 1 2 3 4 5
N=3
N=3
N=4
N=4
N=5N=5
N=